

23.09.2021

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Summon of the suit be issued to defendant on filing
of PF/RC/ E- service through WhatsApp/ Email for 22.01.2022.

Steps be taken within seven days.

(VEENA RANI)
ADJ-06/ West District
THC/ Delhi/23.09.2021