

CNR: DLWT01 006442-2021

CS No. 594/21

HARPRIT KAUR

VS

SUDAN SINGH

09.05.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.
 None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of arguments on application under
Order VII Rule 11 of CPC.

In the absence of parties, case is adjourned for arguments
on 09.09.2024.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)

District Judge-06

West District, Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi/09.05.2024