

12 Civ DJ 594/21
HARPRIT SINGH
Vs.
MR SUDAN SINGH
CNR: DLWT01-006442-2021

14.05.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajneesh Ranjan, Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Evidence by way of affidavit not filed on behalf of plaintiff despite opportunity. Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file the same with advance copy to the opposite side subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be deposited with DLSA (West). Proof of the same be filed on the next date of hearing.

To come up for PE on **04.09.2025**.

(Goma Dabas Gupta)
District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/14.05.2025