

4 Civ DJ 594/21
HARPRIT SINGH Vs. MR SUDAN SINGH

16.12.2025

Present Shri Jyaditya Dogra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Shri Sameer Nandwani for the plaintiff.

Shri Deepanshu Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Shri Rajnish Ranjan for defendant through VC.

Shri Samarth Bhutani, Ld. LC in person.

Ld. LC has already furnished the report that the evidence of both the parties has been recorded.

Ld. Counsels for both parties submit that entire evidence has been concluded and they have closed their evidence and the matter be listed for final arguments.

Both parties at liberty to file written synopsis of their arguments, if any with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for opposite party prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments for 17.01.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/16.12.2025