

14 Civ DJ 594/21
HARPRIT SINGH Vs. MR SUDAN SINGH

17.01.2026

Present Shri Jai Aditya Dogra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

 Shri Rajnish Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

 Part final arguments heard.

 Ld. Counsels for both parties have filed written synopsis of their arguments.

 File has not been properly tagged by the Ahlmad. Ahlmad is directed to tag the file properly in three parts as per Hon'ble High Court Rules immediately.

 Put up for remaining final arguments for 12.02.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/17.01.2026