

9 Civ DJ 594/21
HARPRIT SINGH Vs. MR SUDAN SINGH

05.06.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Shri Vivek, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Shri Sameer Nandwani, for plaintiff through VC.

Shri Kushal Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel Shri Rajnish Ranjan for defendant through VC.

Vide separate judgment of even date, pronounced in the open Court, the suit of the plaintiff for recovery of Rs. 20,00,000/- along with interest stands dismissed. In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, particularly considering the admitted transfer of funds and the existence of prior dealings between the parties, the Court deems it appropriate to leave the parties to bear their own costs. Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to Record Room.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/05.06.2026